
Clacton (688) beat West Essex "A" (488) by 200 points
Clacton Jonathan Tate - 295; Liam Kerr - 197: Mason Osborne - 196
West Essex "A" Ben Wiehe - 175; Madison Clampin - 162; Ella Clampin - 151

Guildford "A" (730) beat Deben (DNS) by 730 points
Guildford "A" Jo Stranks - 266; Emily Angell - 246; Jake Shemmons - 218
Deben Did Not Shoot

Rayleigh Town "A" (796) beat Mayflower (270) by 526 points
Rayleigh Town "A" Daniel Ashenden - 271; Aimme MacDonald - 264; Lilly Duffin - 261
Mayflower Grace Butterfield - 270

Oakfield (781) beat Braintree (652) by 129 points
Oakfield Aron Maher - 271; Amy Barnes - 255; Jakub Rutkowski - 255
Braintree Imogen Newby - 272; Alexander Fullman - 211; George Pedder - 169

Hertford (630) beat Guildford "B" (536) by 94 points
Hertford Jordan Ward - 234; Madeleine Latham-Fox - 214; Abi Stewart - 182
Guildford "B" Amaia Power - 207; Martha Wallace - 187; Millie Kerr - 142

Rayleigh Town "B" (770) beat Wallingford Castle (DNS) by 770 points
Rayleigh Town "B" Grace Tedore - 261; Charlie Deeks - 259; Edward Easen - 250
Wallingford Castle Did Not Shoot

Howard "A" (678) beat West Essex "B" (405) by 273 points
Howard "A" Radley Taylor - 253; Ella Barrett - 224; Tristan Purcell - 201
West Essex "B" Kirsten Reed - 148; Thomas Davis - 136; Ben White - 121

Hinxworth (726) beat Phoenix (DNS) by 726 points
Hinxworth Jack Bridgewater - 263; Stephen Colegrove - 236; Evie Bridgewater - 227
Phoenix Did Not Shoot

Woking (851) beat North Downs (DNS) by 851 points
Woking James Woodgate - 286; Eleanor Piper - 284; Louisa Piper - 281

North Downs Did Not Shoot

Howard "B" (476) beat Gipping Valley "A" (DNS) by 476 points
Howard "B" Nikkala Purcell - 178; Christopher Wilbourn - 155; Mark Gibbs - 143
Gipping Valley "A" Did Not Shoot

Thanet (820) beat Harefield (467) by 353 points
Thanet Sophie Castle - 282; Natasha Crouch - 273; Sam Gallagher - 265
Harefield Anna Haynes - 196; Mark Owen - 136; Tomas Williams - 135

Burleigh "A" (738) beat Arundown (692) by 46 points
Burleigh "A" Hannah Evans - 266; Alex Harrison - 259; Emelia Belshaw - 213
Arundown Marc Charlesworth - 284; Max Morgan - 225; Alice Smallbone - 183

DECEMBER RESULTS

RECURVE DIVISION 1

RECURVE DIVISION 2

RECURVE DIVISION 3



Meriden (669) beat Abbey (Herts) (DNS) by 669 points

Meriden Daniel Wells - 255; Chris Elms - 211; Jack Coatup - 203
Abbey (Herts) Did Not Shoot

Six Towns "A" (689) beat Rochdale "A" (DNS) by 689 points
Six Towns "A" Edward Scragg - 253; Gina Smith - 233; Harry Morton - 203
Rochdale "A" Did Not Shoot

Malvern "A" (706) beat 2020 Archery "A" (DNS) by 706 points
Malvern "A" Thea Ramsey - 260; Matt Crowley - 223; Eve Crowley - 223
2020 Archery "A" Did Not Shoot

Selby "A" (717) had a BYE
Selby "A" Amy Lowe - 253; Harry Stansfield - 244; Matthew Likely - 220

No Matches

Rochdale "B"
Selby "B"
Overton Black Arrows
Burleigh "B"
Rayleigh Town "C"
Crieff

No Matches
Gipping Valley "B"
2020 Archery "B"
Six Towns "B"
Blandy Jenkins
Trackside
Malvern "B"

Bayeux (583) Kai Thomas-Prause - 293; Harry Datchler - 290

Rayleigh Town (521) Alex Rowberry - 269; Grace MacDonald - 252

Mayflower (287) Emily Mallion - 287

RECURVE DIVISION 4

RECURVE DIVISION 5

RECURVE DIVISION 6

COMPOUND DIVISION 1



RECURVE DIVISION 1

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Oakfield 3 3 2315 6
Guildford "A" 3 3 2188 6
Rayleigh Town "A" 3 2 1 2438 4
Clacton 3 2 1 2054 4
Braintree 3 1 2 2167 2
West Essex "A" 3 1 2 2093 2
Mayflower 3 3 782 0
Deben 3 1 2 573 0

RECURVE DIVISION 2

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Rayleigh Town "B" 3 3 2301 6
Hinxworth 3 2 1 2170 4
Howard "A" 3 2 1 2074 4
Hertford 3 2 1 1772 4
West Essex "B" 3 2 1 1632 4
Guildford "B" 3 1 2 1863 2
Wallingford Castle 3 2 1 1052 0
Phoenix 3 3 0 0

RECURVE DIVISION 3

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Woking 3 3 2551 6
Howard "B" 3 3 1486 6
Thanet 3 2 1 2498 4
Burleigh "A" 3 2 1 2189 4
Arundown 3 1 2 1832 2
Gipping Valley "A" 3 1 1 1 1200 2
Harefield 3 3 1395 0
North Downs 3 2 1 709 0



RECURVE DIVISION 4

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Malvern "A" 3 3 2205 6
Six Towns "A" 3 3 2169 6
Selby "A" 3 2 1 2043 4
Meriden 3 2 1 2016 4
Rochdale "A" 3 2 1 1518 4
2020 Archery "A" 3 1 2 660 0
Abbey (Herts) 3 2 1 653 0

RECURVE DIVISION 5

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Rayleigh "C" 2 2 1482 4
Rochdale "B" 2 2 1070 4
Crieff 2 1 1 1357 2
Overton Black Arrows 2 1 1 1244 2
Selby "B" 2 2 976 0
Burleigh "B" 2 1 1 335 0

RECURVE DIVISION 6

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Trackside 2 2 1308 4
Six Towns "B" 2 2 1019 4
Malvern "B" 2 1 1 1202 2
Gipping Valley "B" 2 1 1 738 2
2020 Archery "B" 2 1 1 262 0
Blandy Jenkins 2 2 0 0



COMPOUND DIVISION 1

Team Played 1st 2nd 3rd DNS
Total 
Score Points

Bayeux 3 3 1705 9
Mayflower 3 2 1 1401 5
Rayleigh Town 2 1 2 1626 4

Ryan Holden Thanet AC 298 Mar-15

Jaspreet Sagoo Oakfield Archers 290 Dec-12
Elanor Piper Woking AC 290 Nov-15

Ollie Smith Deben AC 270 Jan-15

Maddie Speed Chelmsford Tudor Rose 245 Oct-12

Isaac Shaw Deben AC 112 Oct-14

James Howell Mayflower Archers 294 Nov-13

Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 293 Dec-12

Thanet 859 Oct-15
Ryan Holden - 296; Natasha Crouch - 287; Sophie Castle - 276

Bayeux Bowmen 583 Dec-15
Kai Thomas-Prause - 293; Harry Datchler - 290

COMPOUND - GENTS

COMPOUND - LADIES

RECURVE - TEAM

COMPOUND - TEAM

HIGHEST SCORES

RECURVE - GENTS

RECURVE - LADIES

BAREBOW - GENTS

BAREBOW - LADIES

LONGBOW - GENTS



INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Ryan Holden Gents Recurve Thanet Under 18 1 296

2 Jonathan Tate Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 3 290

3 Alex Body Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 289

4 Marc Charlesworth Gents Recurve Arundown Under 16 3 286

5 Eleanor Piper Ladies Recurve Woking Under 18 3 286

6 Lauren Bann Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 2 284

7 Louisa Piper Ladies Recurve Woking Under 14 3 283

8 James Woodgate Gents Recurve Woking Under 14 3 282

9 Emma Borrie Ladies Recurve Crieff Under 18 2 279

10 Sophie Castle Ladies Recurve Thanet Under 16 3 279

11 Natasha Crouch Ladies Recurve Thanet Under 16 3 279

12 Adam Harris Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 2 272

13 Aron Maher Gents Recurve Oakfield Under 18 3 271

14 Oliver Taylor Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 1 271

15 Anne Lilly Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 18 1 270

16 Hannah Evans Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 16 3 270

17 Imogen Newby Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 12 3 269

18 Aimee MacDonald Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 3 268

19 Jo Stranks Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 3 264

20 Alison Bevan Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 2 264

21 Jamie Major Gents Recurve Trackside Under 16 2 264

22 Sam Gallagher Gents Recurve Thanet Under 18 2 263

23 Rachel Hindle Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 263

24 Jack Bridgewater Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 3 263

25 Radley Taylor Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 2 262

26 Grace Butterfield Ladies Recurve Mayflower Under 16 3 261

27 Charlie Deeks Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 259

28 Henry Mullock Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Under 14 1 259

29 Georgia Plummer Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 18 2 259

30 Thea Ramsay Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 14 3 258

31 Lilly Duffin Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 3 258

32 Edward Scragg Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 18 3 257

33 Daniel Ashenden Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 256

34 Grace Tedore Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 256

35 Amy Barnes Ladies Recurve Oakfield Under 18 3 255

36 Francis Fortune Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 2 254

37 Tom Boatman Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 253

38 Alex Harrison Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 14 3 253

39 Amy Titterington Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 2 252

40 Freya Davis Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 2 251

41 Edward Easen Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 250

42 Daniel Wells Gents Recurve Meriden Under 16 2 249

43 Lyndsey Hall Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 2 249

44 Sydney Strugnell Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 12 2 248

45 Jakub Rutkowski Gents Recurve Oakfield Under 18 2 247

46 Amy Lowe Ladies Recurve Selby Under 16 3 246

47 Lois Tideswell Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 245

48 Mia Coodye Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 2 245

49 Jude Davies Gents Recurve Oakfield Not Known 1 243

50 Stephen Colegrove Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 3 243

51 Tom Schofield Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 14 1 242

52 Jonathan Wadsworth Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 2 239

53 Gina Smith Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 3 239

54 Lewis Walker Gents Recurve Crieff Under 16 2 238

55 Shaimaa Colaiacoro Abdelhalim Ladies Recurve 2020 Archery Under 12 1 236

56 Matt Crowley Gents Recurve Malvern Under 12 3 235

57 Callum Methold Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 2 234

58 Max Scott Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 234

59 Lauren Levy Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 12 1 233

60 Emma Skobelski Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 2 233

61 Jordan Ward Gents Recurve Hertford Under 18 3 233

62 Emily Angell Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 2 232

63 Ella Barrett Ladies Recurve Howard Under 14 3 230



64 William Clarke Gents Recurve Meriden Under 12 1 228

65 Harry Scotting Gents Recurve Gipping Valley Under 18 2 228

66 Lilly Screen Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 14 2 228

67 Max Morgan Gents Recurve Arundown Under 16 2 227

68 Eve Crowley Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 3 227

69 Trystan Purcell Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 3 225

70 Joshua Smith Gents Recurve Meriden Under 12 2 224

71 Jake Davis Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 1 222

72 Gabrielle Laudric Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 12 1 222

73 Lewis Nichols Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 222

74 Jodie Buckner Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 12 1 221

75 Matthew Likely Gents Recurve Selby Under 18 1 220

76 Amaia Power Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 2 219

77 Adam Kane Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 1 219

78 Tom Garrod Gents Recurve Deben Under 14 1 219

79 Joseph Grimshaw Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 18 2 217

80 Evie Bridgewater Ladies Recurve Hinxworth Under 12 3 217

81 Ami Fiveash Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 1 217

82 Jess Rowley Ladies Recurve Selby Under 16 2 216

83 Jack Coathup Gents Recurve Meriden Under 18 2 216

84 Jake Shemmons Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 3 215

85 Alexander Fullman Gents Recurve Braintree Under 14 2 214

86 Madelaine Latham‐Fox Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 14 1 214

87 Darya Pollock Gents Recurve Malvern Under 18 2 213

88 Alex Allam Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 2 212

89 Harry Stansfield Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 3 211

90 Chris Elms Gents Recurve Meriden Under 16 1 211

91 Alfie Pullin Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 1 211

92 Tom Bailey Gents Recurve Trackside Under 18 2 209

93 Emelia Belshaw Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 12 3 206

94 Eve Williams Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 205

95 Carenza Culman Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 2 203

96 Adam Rust Gents Recurve Gipping Valley Under 14 2 203

97 Mason Osborne Gents Recurve Clacton Under 18 2 203

98 Luke Aldridge Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 202

99 Finley Evans Gents Recurve Meriden Under 14 1 202

100 Imogen Woodford Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 201

101 Liam Kerr Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 3 197

102 Anna Haynes Ladies Recurve Harefield Under 18 1 196

103 James Davies Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 196

104 Harry Morton Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 16 2 192

105 Kirsty Selwood Ladies Recurve Howard Under 16 1 188

106 Martha Wallace Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 1 187

107 Adam Brunning Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 1 187

108 Erin Fegan Ladies Recurve Trackside Under 16 1 184

109 Katie Neild Ladies Recurve Deben Under 12 1 181

110 Emily Shilling Ladies Recurve Trackside Under 16 1 180

111 James Gorman Gents Recurve Selby Under 12 1 180

112 Rowan Topen Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 2 179

113 Nikkala Purcell Ladies Recurve Howard Under 12 1 178

114 Ben Wiehe Gents Recurve West Essex Under 16 1 175

115 Georgia Fletcher Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 16 1 175

116 Molly Ives Ladies Recurve Deben Under 12 1 173

117 Alice Smallbones Ladies Barebow Arundown Under 12 3 173

118 Oliver Perring Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 18 1 172

119 Francesca Johns Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 16 2 170

120 Lucas Gulyas Gents Recurve West Essex Under 16 1 170

121 George Pedder Gents Recurve Braintree Under 12 1 169

122 Alex Wasley Gents Recurve Howard Under 12 2 168

123 Kirsten Reed Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 16 2 168

124 Max Roantree Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Under 18 1 165

125 Sam Fildes Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 2 164

126 Harry Turner Gents Recurve Hertford Under 16 2 164

127 Keir McEwan Gents Recurve Crieff Under 16 2 162

128 Madison Clampin Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 14 1 162

129 Byron Whincup Gents Recurve Harefield Under 12 2 162

130 Edward Spense Gents Barebow Rochdale Under 14 1 161

131 Amelia Thompson Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 14 2 160

132 Christopher Wilbourn Gents Recurve Howard Under 16 1 155

133 Abi Stewart Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 18 2 154

134 Mark Gibbs Gents Recurve Howard Under 18 3 152

135 Ollie Wright Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 14 2 152

136 Hattie Gorman Ladies Recurve Selby Under 12 1 152

137 Brendan Baker Gents Barebow Gipping Valley Under 16 2 152



138 Tom Moran Gents Barebow 2020 Archery Under 16 1 152

139 Ella Clampin Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 151

140 Courtney Bishop Ladies Recurve Howard Under 14 1 151

141 Harry Prior Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 16 1 150

142 Joe Griffiths Gents Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 1 148

143 Tomas Williams Gents Recurve Harefield Under 14 3 148

144 Ella Perring Ladies Recurve Wallingford Under 14 1 144

145 Mark Owen Gents Recurve Harefield Under 16 3 144

146 Millie Kerr Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 12 1 142

147 Thomas Davis Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 136

148 Freddie High Gents Barebow North Downs Under 16 1 134

149 Ben White Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 2 132

150 Louis Jellyman Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 12 1 121

151 Scarlett Burgess Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 118

152 Dan Stansfield Gents Recurve Selby Under 12 1 117

153 Archie Day Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Not Known 1 110

154 Phayth Austin Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 12 2 110

155 Amber Eddleston Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 14 1 108

156 Cerys Dulieu Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 12 2 107

157 Jake Hasler Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 2 102

158 Claudia Lavado Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 1 99

159 Luca Gale Gents Recurve North Downs Under 14 1 95

160 Luca Burgess Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 14 1 90

161 Daisy Shaw Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 12 1 64

162 Josie High Ladies Barebow North Downs Under 18 1 55

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (UNDER 18)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Ryan Holden Gents Recurve Thanet Under 18 1 296

2 Alex Body Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 289

3 Eleanor Piper Ladies Recurve Woking Under 18 3 286

4 Emma Borrie Ladies Recurve Crieff Under 18 2 279

5 Adam Harris Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 2 272

6 Aron Maher Gents Recurve Oakfield Under 18 3 271

7 Anne Lilly Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 18 1 270

8 Aimee MacDonald Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 3 268

9 Jo Stranks Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 3 264

10 Rachel Hindle Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 263

11 Sam Gallagher Gents Recurve Thanet Under 18 2 263

12 Georgia Plummer Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 18 2 259

13 Edward Scragg Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 18 3 257

14 Amy Barnes Ladies Recurve Oakfield Under 18 3 255

15 Francis Fortune Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 2 254

16 Tom Boatman Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 253

17 Amy Titterington Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 2 252

18 Jakub Rutkowski Gents Recurve Oakfield Under 18 2 247

19 Emma Skobelski Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 2 233

20 Jordan Ward Gents Recurve Hertford Under 18 3 233

21 Emily Angell Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 2 232

22 Harry Scotting Gents Recurve Gipping Valley Under 18 2 228

23 Matthew Likely Gents Recurve Selby Under 18 1 220

24 Joseph Grimshaw Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 18 2 217

25 Jack Coathup Gents Recurve Meriden Under 18 2 216

26 Darya Pollock Gents Recurve Malvern Under 18 2 213

27 Tom Bailey Gents Recurve Trackside Under 18 2 209

28 Eve Williams Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 205

29 Mason Osborne Gents Recurve Clacton Under 18 2 203

30 Carenza Culman Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 2 203

31 Anna Haynes Ladies Recurve Harefield Under 18 1 196

32 Oliver Perring Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 18 1 172

33 Max Roantree Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Under 18 1 165

34 Abi Stewart Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 18 2 154

35 Mark Gibbs Gents Recurve Howard Under 18 3 152

36 Claudia Lavado Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 1 99

37 Josie High Ladies Barebow North Downs Under 18 1 55



INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (UNDER 16)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Jonathan Tate Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 3 290

2 Marc Charlesworth Gents Recurve Arundown Under 16 3 286

3 Lauren Bann Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 2 284

4 Sophie Castle Ladies Recurve Thanet Under 16 3 279

5 Natasha Crouch Ladies Recurve Thanet Under 16 3 279

6 Oliver Taylor Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 1 271

7 Hannah Evans Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 16 3 270

8 Jamie Major Gents Recurve Trackside Under 16 2 264

9 Alison Bevan Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 2 264

10 Jack Bridgewater Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 3 263

11 Grace Butterfield Ladies Recurve Mayflower Under 16 3 261

12 Charlie Deeks Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 259

13 Daniel Ashenden Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 256

14 Grace Tedore Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 256

15 Freya Davis Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 2 251

16 Edward Easen Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 250

17 Daniel Wells Gents Recurve Meriden Under 16 2 249

18 Amy Lowe Ladies Recurve Selby Under 16 3 246

19 Stephen Colegrove Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 3 243

20 Jonathan Wadsworth Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 2 239

21 Lewis Walker Gents Recurve Crieff Under 16 2 238

22 Callum Methold Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 2 234

23 Eve Crowley Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 3 227

24 Max Morgan Gents Recurve Arundown Under 16 2 227

25 Jake Davis Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 1 222

26 Ami Fiveash Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 1 217

27 Jess Rowley Ladies Recurve Selby Under 16 2 216

28 Jake Shemmons Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 3 215

29 Alex Allam Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 2 212

30 Chris Elms Gents Recurve Meriden Under 16 1 211

31 Luke Aldridge Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 202

32 Imogen Woodford Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 201

33 Liam Kerr Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 3 197

34 James Davies Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 196

35 Harry Morton Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 16 2 192

36 Kirsty Selwood Ladies Recurve Howard Under 16 1 188

37 Adam Brunning Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 1 187

38 Erin Fegan Ladies Recurve Trackside Under 16 1 184

39 Emily Shilling Ladies Recurve Trackside Under 16 1 180

40 Rowan Topen Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 2 179

41 Ben Wiehe Gents Recurve West Essex Under 16 1 175

42 Georgia Fletcher Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 16 1 175

43 Lucas Gulyas Gents Recurve West Essex Under 16 1 170

44 Francesca Johns Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 16 2 170

45 Kirsten Reed Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 16 2 168

46 Harry Turner Gents Recurve Hertford Under 16 2 164

47 Keir McEwan Gents Recurve Crieff Under 16 2 162

48 Christopher Wilbourn Gents Recurve Howard Under 16 1 155

49 Brendan Baker Gents Barebow Gipping Valley Under 16 2 152

50 Tom Moran Gents Barebow 2020 Archery Under 16 1 152

51 Harry Prior Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 16 1 150

52 Mark Owen Gents Recurve Harefield Under 16 3 144

53 Freddie High Gents Barebow North Downs Under 16 1 134

54 Jake Hasler Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 2 102

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (UNDER 14)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Louisa Piper Ladies Recurve Woking Under 14 3 283

2 James Woodgate Gents Recurve Woking Under 14 3 282

3 Radley Taylor Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 2 262

4 Henry Mullock Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Under 14 1 259

5 Thea Ramsay Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 14 3 258

6 Alex Harrison Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 14 3 253

7 Tom Schofield Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 14 1 242

8 Ella Barrett Ladies Recurve Howard Under 14 3 230

9 Lilly Screen Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 14 2 228

10 Trystan Purcell Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 3 225



11 Adam Kane Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 1 219

12 Amaia Power Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 2 219

13 Tom Garrod Gents Recurve Deben Under 14 1 219

14 Alexander Fullman Gents Recurve Braintree Under 14 2 214

15 Madelaine Latham‐Fox Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 14 1 214

16 Alfie Pullin Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 1 211

17 Harry Stansfield Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 3 211

18 Adam Rust Gents Recurve Gipping Valley Under 14 2 203

19 Finley Evans Gents Recurve Meriden Under 14 1 202

20 Martha Wallace Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 1 187

21 Sam Fildes Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 2 164

22 Madison Clampin Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 14 1 162

23 Edward Spense Gents Barebow Rochdale Under 14 1 161

24 Amelia Thompson Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 14 2 160

25 Ollie Wright Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 14 2 152

26 Courtney Bishop Ladies Recurve Howard Under 14 1 151

27 Tomas Williams Gents Recurve Harefield Under 14 3 148

28 Ella Perring Ladies Recurve Wallingford Under 14 1 144

29 Amber Eddleston Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 14 1 108

30 Luca Gale Gents Recurve North Downs Under 14 1 95

31 Luca Burgess Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 14 1 90

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (UNDER 12)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Imogen Newby Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 12 3 269

2 Lilly Duffin Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 3 258

3 Lyndsey Hall Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 2 249

4 Sydney Strugnell Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 12 2 248

5 Lois Tideswell Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 245

6 Mia Coodye Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 2 245

7 Gina Smith Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 3 239

8 Shaimaa Colaiacoro Abdelhalim Ladies Recurve 2020 Archery Under 12 1 236

9 Matt Crowley Gents Recurve Malvern Under 12 3 235

10 Max Scott Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 234

11 Lauren Levy Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 12 1 233

12 William Clarke Gents Recurve Meriden Under 12 1 228

13 Joshua Smith Gents Recurve Meriden Under 12 2 224

14 Gabrielle Laudric Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 12 1 222

15 Lewis Nichols Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 222

16 Jodie Buckner Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 12 1 221

17 Evie Bridgewater Ladies Recurve Hinxworth Under 12 3 217

18 Emelia Belshaw Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 12 3 206

19 Katie Neild Ladies Recurve Deben Under 12 1 181

20 James Gorman Gents Recurve Selby Under 12 1 180

21 Nikkala Purcell Ladies Recurve Howard Under 12 1 178

22 Alice Smallbones Ladies Barebow Arundown Under 12 3 173

23 Molly Ives Ladies Recurve Deben Under 12 1 173

24 George Pedder Gents Recurve Braintree Under 12 1 169

25 Alex Wasley Gents Recurve Howard Under 12 2 168

26 Byron Whincup Gents Recurve Harefield Under 12 2 162

27 Hattie Gorman Ladies Recurve Selby Under 12 1 152

28 Ella Clampin Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 151

29 Joe Griffiths Gents Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 1 148

30 Millie Kerr Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 12 1 142

31 Thomas Davis Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 136

32 Ben White Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 2 132

33 Louis Jellyman Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 12 1 121

34 Scarlett Burgess Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 118

35 Dan Stansfield Gents Recurve Selby Under 12 1 117

36 Phayth Austin Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 12 2 110

37 Cerys Dulieu Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 12 2 107

38 Daisy Shaw Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 12 1 64



INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ COMPOUND (ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Kai Thomas‐Prause Gents Compound Bayeux Under 16 3 291

2 Emily Short Ladies Compound Mayflower Not Known 2 281

3 Emily Mallion Ladies Compound Mayflower Not Known 3 280

4 Harry Datchler Gents Compound Bayeux Under 16 3 277

5 Jason Tomlins Gents Compound Rayleigh Town Under 16 2 276

6 Alex Rowberry Gents Compound Rayleigh Town Under 14 2 271

7 Grace MacDonald Ladies Compound Rayleigh Town Under 14 2 267
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